Sinnar bidi udyog Itd.

Admini. Office: Camel House, Nashik-Pune Road,

Nashik-422 011.

Ph.: (0253) 259 4231-34, Fax: (0253) 259 5698 E-mail: investor@sinnarbidi.com Website: sinnarbidi.com

CIN: L16002 MH 1974 PLC0 17734

SS ARDA

28th October, 2019

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
27th Floor Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 compliance Certificate for the half year ended 30th September, 2019 is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

Pratiksha Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Sinnar bidi udyog Itd.

Admini. Office : Camel House, Nashik-Pune Road,

Nashik-422 011.

Ph.: (0253) 259 4231-34, Fax : (0253) 259 5698 E-mail : investor@sinnarbidi.com Website : sinnarbidi.com

CIN: L16002 MH 1974 PLC0 17734

BS ARDA

24th October, 2019

To
BSE Limited
27th Floor Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Stock Code: 509887

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period 1st April, 2019 to 30th September, 2019 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INE896E01023.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

Pratiksha Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited

MUMBAI

Authorized Representative

Regd. Off: Parekh Mahal, 2nd Floor, Room No. 62, Plot No. 8-9, Lady Jamshedji Road, Sakharam Keer Marg, Mahim, MUMBAI - 400016.